Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  debis Systemhaus Industry GmbH  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Intergraph Corporation Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other German limited liability compan	par illustration (a) allowards (b)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Olher
Other	If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Let Yes Let No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( as) attached? Let Yes Let No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/272,679</li> <li>Additional number(s) at</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached 📮 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Edward M. Prince	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP North Building, 10th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605, Order No. 040388/208052
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	etion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Edward M. Prince	el /7 /me 1/7/03
	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patons & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**[2**1018

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, debis Systemhaus Industry GmbH, a German company with limited liability, having its principal place of business at Fesanenweg 9, D – 70771 Leinfelden - Echterdingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"). Is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark MARIAN, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States application, Ser. No. 76/272,678, therefor:

WHEREAS, Intergraph Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Huntsville, Alabama 35894-0001 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the above mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the United States application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark MARIAN, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States application therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0482

P. 005

			ACT /DV	(2) (12)
28/01 '01 FR	14:58 FAX +49 7140	9725300	- <del>ash / kv</del>	—123 UW—
26/01 '01 FR	13:11 FAX +48 711	8725300	4SE /RV	(A) 000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

deble Systemhaus Industry GmbH

Name: Horst Diether Wagner Title : Managing Director

Name: Uwe Krakau

Title : Member of the Board of debis Systemhaus Industry GmbH

Dated: Jenuary, 24 2001

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0483

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003**